This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

157-10008-10211

7/28/18

Date:10/07/93

Page:1

### JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM

#### IDENTIFICATION FORM

AGENCY INFORMATION

AGENCY: SSCIA

RECORD NUMBER : 157-10008-10211

CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO **DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR** 

**RELEASE OF CIA INFORMATION** 

IN THIS DOCUMENT AS SANITIZED

SEE ATTACHED DOCS 0112198

AGENCY FILE NUMBER: R772

RECORDS SERIES:

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

ORIGINATOR: CIA

FROM : CIA.

TO: MILLER, WILLIAM, ATTN: MR. BARON

TITLE:

LETTER W/ATTACHMENTS

DATE: 08/15/75

PAGES: 53

SUBJECTS:

SANITIZED COPIES OF 21 DOCUMENTS FROM VOL I - IV OF THE

AMLASH/1 FILE.

DOCUMENT TYPE : PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT

CLASSIFICATION : S

**RESTRICTIONS: REFERRED** 

CURRENT STATUS : P

DATE OF LAST REVIEW: 10/07/93

OPENING CRITERIA:

**COMMENTS:** 

BOX 408-79

Review Staff: 75/2376

## CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505

R772 1001 408-79

15 August 1975

Sincerely.

Mr. William G. Miller SSCI BOX # 408-79

Staff Director
Select Committee To Study Governmental
Operations With Respect To Intelligence
Activities
Washington, D. C. Attn:

Attn: Mr. Frederick Baron

Dear Mr. Miller:

As you requested, attached are sanitized copies of 21 documents from Volumes I through IV of the AMLASH/1 file.

SANTIZED CA MORTA Seymour Bolten Assistant to the Director Attachments: HKH-1385, dtd 30 Nov 56 TDCSDB-3/650,097 dtd 2 May 62 3 (T) 11609 (In 39865), dtd 4 Aug 62 2629 (In 47183), dtd 17 Aug 62 Director 30778, dtd 18 Aug 62 Summary Contacts AMWHIP/1 and AMLASH/1, dtd Sep 62 7818, dtd 29 Jan 63 Summary Info Persons in State Memo, dtd 3 Sep 63 9. 0704 (In 15210), dtd 17 Sep 63 1006 (In 38361), dtd 11 Oct 63 10. 5224 dtd 15 Oct 63 11 129-3399 (In 50855), dtd 30 Oct 63 Memo...kecord AMLASH/1 Mtg, \_\_\_\_\_ 29 Oct 63, dtd 13 Nov 63 13. Contact Plan C/SAS Mtg AMLASH/1 in [ 14. undated Cover for C/SAS for AMLASH/1 Mtg in 15. undated Scenario for C/SAS Mtg with AMLASH/1 in undated FALL Back Position re AMLASH/1, undated Nov 63 Contact Report AMLASH/1, 22 Nov 63 in dtd 25 Nov 63; AUS 13 1975 Director 87980, dtd 18 Dec 63 JMWAVE 8660 (In 75929), dtd 7 Dec 63

MATIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION
Unauthorized Disclosure Subject to
Criminal Sanctions.

SECRET

Classified by 007789 to Colored Exempt from general declassification achodule of E.O. 1169276-1916 exemption schedule 5B (1), (2), (3) Automatically declassified on

Date impossible to Determine

	a Mary Martin Park (1914)	Contract Con	· ,	
	Craper	<u></u>	* #GJY: - G	
3 AUG 62	SEGRET,		1   14	
DIRECTOR	· ·		3 161	
[[4-]]			AUG 4 0301Z 62 1	:
C/TFW 5 (C/TFW TEMPO COPY S	LOTTED 2215, 3 AUG)			
DD/P, ADDP, C/CA 2, C/C1, C			PRIORITY	1977
				•
			IN 39865	
- PPITY DIR INFO WAVE CIT	E XELS 1609	<u>.</u>		
		, ·	CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR	Philips 14
PEF WELLS 1584 (IN 3	8396) £		AS SANITIZED (1)(6)	
PEF (PEEE) 1584 (IN 3	9589)	i	24 Mar 94 cent !	
FPCY FALLUCCI				
1. IN LENGTHY MTGS I	AND 2 AUG MITF	CA S& DA	WERAND AMUHIP/1.	
		***************************************	<u> </u>	<b>jin</b> oman
		P <sub>A</sub> S	AGREED IN PRINCIPLE	
The contectur report	CIVEC DECT DECIM	•	•	
I DEA COLLECTIVE EFFORT	GIVES BEST FESUL	.13 EU1	ALHEADI	
2. TWO PRINCIPAL CO	NCERNS SUBJARE S	SOV EXP	LOITATION CUEA FOR CAN THE	
LATIN AMERICA AND GROW	ING CONSOLIDATION	' CASTE	RO PARETION CLEAN PROTER THE	
" EDUCATION" OF YOUTH	AND MASSIVE PROP	AGANDA	EFFORT ON PEOPLE. MISO	
FEARS IN EVENT AGGRESS	IVE ANTI- PEGIME	ACTION	SERICUSLY THEFATENING TIS	
POSITION U.S. VILL	YIFUD EXTREME S	OV PRES	SURE CUMAN STATUS OUR.	
	COME SOCH IF TO	RE SUCC	CESS. ALSO RELUCTANTLY	
G 15 1975	<u>eronen</u>		Excludes from solvenille	<u>.</u>
CIA	SEGRET OTHER THAN THE ISS	UING OFF	ICE IS A MONICITED. Copy No.	

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

lA

1 1 1 (			
うさいいこと	111	2100	2

MD ATTEMRY PE-ESTABLISH SOME FOLLOWING THESE AND GOVT CIPCLES. CASE OFFICER . AYWHIP PRECEDING SUBJ STCC FOR HANDHOLDING. FEEL ADVISABLE A ALSO POSSENT STOC AIMMONITOR AND CHANNEL CIA IF NEEDED. AS CONTACT IF MEEDED BY SUBJ. THEN FOLLOW HIM STOO 7 AUG. MAKING PARI CONTACT PLANS WILL ADVISE. WORLD

9. SUBJ'S REVIEW CUBAN FESTIVAL LEADERS AND DELEGATES SHOW

OTHER NOTABLES WHO LEADERS IN " YOUNG COMMUNISTS" APE GIRALDO MAZCLA, ALSO ALVAREZ, PRISCO BARROSO. SUBJ CONTINUE LIVING COMMON DELEGATE QUARTERS. HE NOT DELEGATION LEADER AS AGENT REPORTED, BUT " SPECIAL DELEGATE" BY FIDEL'S OK. PLOY GIVEN WAS THAT FUE FATIGUED AND SICK, NEEDED PEST, THUS GOT CHANCE TRAVEL TO MEET AMWHIP.

END OF MESSAGE

C/S COMMENT: \*AMWHIP/1 FIRST CONTACTED AMLASH/1 1 AUG. OUTCOME NOT YET KNOWN.

FROM

AUG 15 1975

CIA REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN

	CLASSIFICO 1 DUMBE		t marke
428	SECRET	RQUTAG Sees	
17.1112 62	1,5000	2 5	
DIRECTOR		3	· .
- DIRECTOR		8	$\cdot$
	*	AUG 17 19422 62	-
TION: C/WE 2 (WE & TEW NOTIFIE	D AND COPY SLOTTED 1540, 17		
•	•		
0 : DOP, ADDP, C/C1, C/F1, C	lims, sics	- OPERATIONAL IMMEDIATE	, , ,
•		The second secon	İ
<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>	IN 47183	
		: "IN4//183	)  -   <del> -</del>
OPTH DIR INFO VAVE	CILE Sesa		7.5
חו יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי		ę.	
PFF A 1689 (11) 3	9865) (1)	nancycl	
PFF A 1689 (11 8	(2(67)		ļ
B DIR 279:4 Cov7	CIA HAS	NO OBJECTION TO	F
a are correct forth	636011 DECLAS	SIFICATION AND/OR E OF THIS DOCUMENT	Eure A
D DIR 29395 COVT	(54443) AS SAN	TIZED $(1)(b)$	
D DIR 29895 COU	24 1.	lar 94 en	
FRM Case officer			
7	•		
o Caracias		·	
		. CTDAIN WE WAS FAIRLY	
ALTHOUGH LASH DEVIOUS	INDER CONSIDERABLE MENTA	L SIRAIN HE WAS PAINT!	
RELAXED AT BOTH SESSIO	NS AND ENTERED FREELY AL	L DISCUSSIONS. HE LAND	
TO SUPER SENSITIVE ARD	UT SECURITY AND OWN PERS	SONAL SAFETY.	
	•	1921 - 19	
CONCERNED ABOUT GARELE	ER TALK BY LUGIA ECHEVAR	TRIA AND EXPRESSED '	
PERINTE WISH HIS GOOD	PUT INSECURE FRIEND PON	NCHO VERONA REMAIN	
	N *** .		
UNWITTING HIS COUPERAL	ION. HE APPEARS SINCERI	E AND ACKEST IN ALS	
EXPRESSED DESIRE RETUR	REMAIN IN PLAC	CE AND COOPERATE.	
UE NEITUED ACKED FOR A	OR WAS OFFERED ANY FINA	NCIAL OR OTHER	and a
HE WELLHAR HORED FOR W	Off Agree of Linear Meet Carrie		de:
CONSIDERATIONS.	m	•	
2.	CUBA	HE HAS	
AUG 15 1915	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- The state of the	
\		GRUM 1  Esciedad frem eutomatic	ļ
CIA	SECRET	Assartacing each fortastification	
REPRODUCTION	BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OF	FFICE IS PROHIBITED. Copy No.	t .

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE SFCRET IN 4718 PAGE 2	
	9
	į:
HE CLAIKS	j. 1
HE CAN COLLECT INTEL IN ALL FIELDS PUT STRONG PTINTS ARE THE	E
UNIVERSITY. ONE ANTI AIRCHAFT, PATTALION IN FANTA CLARA AND THE	
AIP FORCE. HE SAYS HE HASHZFIY TWO PERSONAL FRIENDS IN WHOM HE	
HAS COMPLETE COMPIDENCE BUT CAN CIRCULATE EFFELY AND OBTAIN INFO	
FROM MANY SOUPCES, INCLUDING TOP GOVT LEADERS, HE FURTHER PLANS,	inchirents
AS MENTIONED REF A. EMTER MILITARY COURSE FOR SENIOR MILITARY	
OFFICERS AT MATANZAS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE ON RETURN BUT DOES NOT	
-WNOW BATE KEXT COURSE WILL BEGIN.	
HIS CHLY RESERVATION WAS THAT NO ONE RPT NO ONE KNOW OF HIS	
RESPONSIBILITY BEFORE OR AFTER ACT. ALSO EXHIBITED WILLINGNESS	
CONDUCT SABOTAGE. IN THIS CONNECTION	
APPANGE THIS.	
	يون خواج
CAN ARRANGE EXPLOSIVES	
INSTRUCTION, WITH FIELD DEM CHSTRATION IN SECLUDED AREA, VIA	
. TECHNICHE OFFICER WHO WOULD BRING OFFICER FROM SITE FOR PURPOSE	ا چور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور ا
A. HE SAYS HE CAN DO NOTHING AT THIS STAGE TO BUILD UP COMSPIRA	CY
WITHIN ARMED FORCES OR ELSEWHERE IN BECAUSE OF TIGHT SECURI	TY
RECENTED FOR REFERRED TO HIS FORMER GUERILLA ACTIVITY, PARTICULARL	Y
IN LAS WILLAS PROVINCE ON THE SOUTH COAST AND	
CECDET (%)	

	1,700	. "
CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	SECRET IN 47183 PAGE 3	
. PER INSTRUCTIONS PA	APA 3 REF C	
	-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -	
		-
6. ÉECAUSE APPAPENT A	FUREIGN SURVEILLANCE DEECTED 15 TO 16 AUG	
W LASH STATION HAS INFO	MED LIAISON CIA HAS INTEREST IN LASH	
S POTENTIAL DEFFCTOR AN	D IN CONTACT WITH HIM. LIAISON COOPERATIVE	•
7. IN SUMMARY		
WE ALSO VÁS	S ABILITY AND COURAGE PREPARE VIOLENT	
	·	
	SENT LEADEFSHIP AS WELL AS ACTS SABOTAGE.	
	E DUE ISOLATION AND LACK PERSONAL DIRECTION	
AND GUIDANCE ONCE HE JUT	CURNS	
DEPPIEFING 17 AUG ON POI	INTS CUTLINED REF D PRODUCED LITTLE BUT HE	
	INTS CUTLINED REF D PRODUCED LITTLE BUT HE REQUIREMENTS AS WELL AS ANY OTHERS WE	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE	REQUIREMENTS AS WELL AS ANY OTHERS WE	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE	THEM ON RETURN .	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE CHOOSE LEVY AND FULFILL	THEM ON RETURN .	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE CHOOSE LEVY AND FULFILL 7. NEED FOLLOWING OF	THEM ON RETURN .	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE CHOOSE LEVY AND FULFILL 7. NEED FOLLOWING OF	THEM ON RETURN .	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE CHOOSE LEVY AND FULFILL 7. NEED FOLLOWING OF	THEM ON RETURN .	
HAD AGREED ACCEPT THESE CHOOSE LEVY AND FULFILL 7. NEED FOLLOWING OF	THEM ON RETURN .	

BOARESM TO CHE.

C/S COMMENT: \*FELT THAT USE OF U.S. DROP FOR COMMO FROM CUBA NOT WORTH RISK.

RECEIVED FROM

AUG 15 1975

CIA

SECRET

501-162

Surmary of Contacts with

AMAHIP/1 and AMIASH/1

CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR RELEASE OF THIS DOCUMENT AS SANITIZED (1)(1)

•	•			ן ע
HELSINGI:	.;		24 Mar 94	لسيده
		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
**				
*	•		•	

AMAHIP arrived in Helsinki on 30 July 1962. He called according to plan, and after his second call (due to his hotel porter's abystral understanding of English), Case Office established contact with AMAHIP without further difficulty. The meeting took place in the restaurant of his hotel, and later in his room. We had not at this time located AMLASH, so the time was spent briefing AMAHIP on the local scene, and on his conduct with AMLASH when they met. The meeting lasted about one and a half hours.

Later the same day we called AMWHIP at his hotel to report no progress in locating AMLASH. Feeling it advisable to keep AMWHIP occupied, we took him out to dinner at <u>Fisketorpet</u>, located in the suburbs of Helsinki. The evening lasted until 1200, terminating with a drink at the roof bar of the <u>Vaakuna</u>. During the six hours, we had an opportunity to explain carefully to AMWHIP that in order for us to help his friend, AMLASH must be willing to follow our directions and agree to certain conditions (already agreed upon by interested Hqs. parties).

AMWHIP realized that this was necessary, and agreed with our ideas. However,

he is attached to AMLASH, and will continue to look upon him in the most benevolent and subjective manner. This being rather far removed from our AMG 15 AMEnded approach to, and opinion of AMLASH. AMWHIP will require handling of a close nature in order that he fully understands and is aware of our

SECTE

-								wou	ld hav	e prefe	rred
to	o talk lo	onger wi	th AMAH	IP about	. AZZAS	H's re	actions	, but.	time d	id not	
pe	ermit.	ve arran	ged a d:	inner fo	r 2100	at "	The Thi	<u>te la d</u>	ψ <sup>n</sup> , a	restaur	ant
s	ome way :	from the	center	of town	n, and	succee	ded in	obtair	ing a	private	· ·
d:	ining ro	om, a pr	actice	not unco	ommon i	n this		reco	mienae	ad resta	uran
<b>a</b> :	s it is	often us	ed by b	usiness	men to	have p	rivate	dinne:	s and	afterwa	ırds,
. <b>b</b> i	usiness	discussi	ons.					-	* -4		
	;	we arri	ved at	the <u>whi</u> t	te Lady	first	, arra	nged fo	or the	dinner,	, and
. 8	waited A	MAHIP an	d AMILAS	H, who	arrived	at 21	10 t;	taxi.	Althor	ugh AYA	iP
h	ad sugge	sted to	us that	the di	scussio	ns sho	uld be	merel;	, devo	ted to	
E	etting a	cquainte	ed the f	irst ev	eming,		harman Millemetti ara ee Aftergege (ara ee Millemetti		одо, как о со <u>од</u> виш <b>иру</b> до стако о 🗸 М ваш <sup>одо</sup> с стак одови	And the second of the second o	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***							
A	s report	ed in o	m cable								
	an ri Mangaya, a maragaan 1966 sa milikangaya, a mara filikangaya mara is Mangaya	ar Millianggar en es Millianggar en es Quinterfaire e a Millianggar en activitation	A	j				Altho	ugh ob	viously	
L_u	ınder emo	tional :	train,	· ]				Î	Oliver Villa William VIII de gran de grande		
				1						He sai	d he
<u> </u>	vas cons		not goir	ng back	to Cuba	۹,					

ANG 15 1875

CLA

SIOTH

-4

1

•

	commander in the center part of the island), two	captai	ns, and sever	a1 ,
	others whom AYLASH said he could trust, but whom	he wou	ld not name.	•
				A A A A
				A DOMINIO
	He feels that if Fid	iel is e	liminated, is	t would
	be much easier to effect a take-over. (We liste	ened for	the most-par	rt, but
	at this point tried to explain to AMLASH that me	en like	Rodriguez co	uld easily
	be replaced by Moscow, and that the killing of t	the Sovi	.et Ambassado:	r, would
	have only the briefest effect on the Soviet cont	trol of	Cuba.)	
M A				
W A				
A A				
A A THE WAY A A THE STATE OF TH		[ <del></del>		
AAA HENYAAAAA AA AAAAAAA AA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		is a	rguments and	plans had
At A reserve whether the second and	many flaws, but	is a	rguments and	plans had
AN ATTEM OF MANAGEMENT AND	many flaws, but	is a	rguments and	plans had
AN ATTEMP WARMAN A TO AND	many flaws, but		rguments and e were making	
AN A THE PHARMAN	many flaws, but  committments or plans, we pointed out to AMLASH	W	e were making	; no
An A resumption (a)		w that s	e were making	; <u>no</u> ne envision
An A 1000 (1900)	committments or plans, we pointed out to AMLASH	that s	e were making chemes like h ion, planning	ne envision
An a residual of the second of	committments or plans, we pointed out to AMLASH certainly had their place, but that a lot of co	to ensu	e were making chemes like h ion, planning re the value	ne envision , information

和6 15 地方

CIA

SECTE

As a matter of record, AMLASH stated during the evening that he had met Algeria's Ben Bella at one time and knows him more than casually. He felt that the man bears strict watching by the West as a measure of protecting its interests in developments in Algeria. AMLASH thought Ben Bella was a clever man, devious, and ambitious, and not to be taken too literally at his word.

For example, at one time when we were

It was not the act he objected to, but rather merely

the choice of word used to describe it.

From

discussions with AMWHIP, this laby of

Another example, which AMWHIP discussed with us, occurred

during a meeting

According

to AMWHIP,

These examples are pointed out

here in order to indicate the degree of pride and sensitivity one find's

in AMLASH, and to note that?

NIG 15 1975

CLA

SEGIET

DC/SAS

 The following is a surrary of information on the persons mentioned in the attached memorangum from THE STATE DEPARTMEN:

### A. Jose de Jesus JINJARKA

A Castro bodyguard who is described as a gangster interested in financial gain.

B. Osvaldo Antonio CASTELL Valdes

An and old friend of Roalndo GUESLA (more CASTELL was reportedly commonty known as with the Guran Security Department and is a coupin of Ramiro Valdes, the Interior Minister. CASTELL is antiregime and CURELA believes that he will "fall in line" if there is a successful coup.

C. Rolando CUESL

A medical doctor at Manuel Fajardo Hospital in Havana. He's determined to kill Castro.

D. Marcos

Anegrow about 40, who is described as a communist opportunist. He was formerly a Mational Police Chief in Havana.

Luis FERVANDEZ che la

Reportedly an undercover agent for Castro and member of of the G-2. As of July 64 he was a Castro bodyguard.

### F. Faure CHOMON

An old friend of Cubela's and Castell's. All fought together against Batista and all were members of the Directorio Revolucionario (DR), a leftist student organization. CHOMEN was the Cuban Ambassador to the USSR and is presently the Transportation Minister.

Cubcla, as you know; has frequently expressed his desire to kill Fidel Costro, infact, some officers in WH/SA, believe that is anyone would attempt such a rete it would be Cubela Cubela's comern, however, seems to be one of assurance and certainly not cowardness. He wants U.S. assurance of immediate intervention should he be successful in disposing of Castro and other leaders. Herhaps this is the personal Safety JW Aumerofers to in his letter to Zarraga;

416 15 LIK

CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR RELEASE OF THIS DOCUMENT AS SANITIZED (1)(b)

SEC. I

- 3. The presence of two bodyguards in this group indicates the : accessability to their target, a significant factor in a plot of this type, especially since Castro is so obsely guarded.
- letter to a JURE member, namely Zarraga. In his talks with CARCA OFFICER, Cubela has clearly stated that of all the exile leaders in the United States, he considers Manuel Ray as the only person who would be permitted to return to Cuba, if Cubela is successful in a coup against Castro. Cubela realizes, of course, that Ray is not a politician nor a good organizer, but as an engineer, Ray has the qualities that would be extremely useful in Cuba's reconstruction.
  - 5. If you desire to have this information sent to Gram Dept, we would like to include a few questions on Zarraga; viz his knowledge of several individuals mentioned, on whom there is obscure information.

1X

Addendum:	

ARTIXE has been a cutout between Cubela and (AMWHIP).

Like AMWHIP | Learning that

ARTIME is close | Walk supports

the belief that the group is tightly knit.

I have learned too, that the information we have received regarding a possible assassination of Fidel Castro has, in nearly every case, originated from a member of this group, which again indicates that this group is united and they each understand that one miscue will destroy all of them.

RECOUNTY FROM

AIG 15 1975

CIA

SECTET

n OP Y (Original copy cannot be repro DIRECTOR 14-6 TO FROM C/WE 2 ACTION DDP, ADDP, C/CA 2, C/CA/O 2, C/CI, C/FI 2, C/SAS 5, RF, VR (SUSPENSE DD) INFO :30 OCT 63 IN 50855 S E C R E T 301530Z 19-6 INFO DIR 399 19-6 REF B86 (NOT SENT PARI) 1. AND ANGEL QUEVEDO AN OFFICIAL OF THE CUBAN STUDENTS ORGANIZATION. FEU. THE DIFFI-CULTIES OCCURRED AFTER BOTH HAD COMPLETED A SENIOR ARMY TRAINING COURSE AND INSTEAD OF RECEIVING THE RANK OF COMMANDER WHICH THEY HAD HELD DURING THE REVOLUTION. THEY WERE TOLD BY RAUL CASTRO THEY WERE BEING DEMOTED TO CAPT. BOTH THEN RESIGNED 2. ACCUT ALSO REPORTS THAT CARLOS FRANQUI HAS BEEN FIRED FROM HIS POSITION AS EDITOR OF REVOLUCIONS THE NEWS WAS PASSED TO KFRANUUI'S DEPUTY SARUSKY WHO IS PRESENTLY OSLO BY CUBAN PRESS ATTACHE LOND PABLO ARMANDO FERNANDEZ. AGT ' STATES THAT HE HAS HEARD FROM OTHER SOURCESSTHATE FRANQUI HAS BEEN A PROBLEM TO CASTRO FOR SOME TIMERAND THE LATTER HAS OFTEN COMPLAINED TO CESAR ESCAMANTE. CUBAN PROPAGANDA CHIEF THAT FRANQUI NAS TOO

AUG 15 1975

CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR RELEASE OF THIS DOCUMENT AS SANITIZED. (1)(b)

SECRET

COPY

SEGMET

C 0 P Y

LASSIFIED MESSAGE

SECRET

IN 50855 PAGE 24

INDEPENDENT IN HIS WRITING, THINKING. ESCALANTE USUALLY

DISMISSED COMPLAINTS BY SAYING HE HAD NO CONTROL OVER FRANQUI.

3. NO INDEX.

SECRET

R //ED FROM

CIA

SECRET

C O P Y